
JANUARY 2025

Sunday 26 January
Jubilee Year Opening Mass 
4.00pm @ St Mary’s Pro-Cathedral

FEBRUARY 2025

Tuesday 18 February
Jubilee of Grandparents & 
Elderly - Golden Catholics
11.30am @ Our Lady Queen of 
Peace Parish, Christchurch South

MARCH 2025

Saturday 1 March
Men’s Breakfast
Christ the Redeemer Parish, 
Christchurch North

5 March - 17 April
Lent

5 March
Fiat Programme for Women

Wednesday 5 March
Exodus 40 Programme for Men 

APRIL 2025

Saturday 5th April
Women’s Retreat

Sunday 6 April
Jubilee Mass for the Sick 
& Health Care Workers
6.00pm @ St Mary’s Pro-Cathedral

JULY 2025

Wednesday 23 July
Diocesan Pilgrimage to 
Sanctuary of Fourviere
Beatitudes, Leithfield

Sunday 27 July
Festival Day
1.30pm, concluding with 6pm Mass 
@ St Mary’s Pro-Cathedral

AUGUST 2025

Saturday 2 August
Diocesan Prayer Conference
St Mary MacKillop Parish, 
Temuka

Friday 15 August
Feast of the Assumption 
Jubilee of Marian Spirituality 
National celebration
@ St Mary of the Angels 
National Shrine, Wellington

SEPTEMBER 2025

Tuesday 2 September
Jubilee of Priests’ Mass
5.30pm @ 
Our Lady of Victories Church

Tuesday 9 September                                                
Diocesan Pilgrimage 
to St Patrick’s, Akaroa

This calendar is correct at date of publication but is subject to change. For the most up to date information refer to our website 

cdoc.nz/jubilee

OCTOBER 2025

26 – 31 October
Diocesan Pilgrimage 
to Northland

Sunday 22 June
Corpus Christi Procession
1.30pm-3pm 
@ St Mary’s Pro-Cathedral

Tuesday 24 June
Feast of St John the Baptist 
– Diocesan Feast Day

JUNE 2025

Jubilee 2025
Diocese of Christchurch

“...may the Jubilee be a moment of genuine, 
personal encounter with the Lord Jesus...” 
Pope Francis, Spes Non Confundit, 2024


